ltem 20

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: February 11, 2014

Prepared By/Phone Number: Yolanda Aleman, (512)854-9106
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Leslie Browder, County
Executive, Planning and Budget

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Samuel T. Biscoe

AGENDA LANGUAGE: Consider and take appropriate action on
budget amendments, transfers and discussion items.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:
Please see attached documentation.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Please see attached documentation._
ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES: Please see attached documentation
FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: Please see attached
documentation.

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

Leslie Browder — Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106

Jessica Rio - Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
David Salazar - County Judge’s Office, (512)854-9555

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials should be submitted as
a pdf to the County Judge's office, agenda@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next
week's meeting.




" BUDGET AMENDMENTS

FY 2014
2/11/2014
NEW BUDGET
%z
-
4
= =)
7] (@] =
g8 a — b
3 Z 72 b=
BA# S 2 8 S Dept. Line Item Decrease Pg #
N1 2034 158011 410010 HHS & VS Grant Revenue RRB $6,795.48 1
2034 158011 511410 HHS & VS Utility Assistance $6,795.48
N2 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Services $19,025.00 4
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap. Outlay Mtrl-Improvements Other $19,025.00
N3 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Services $8,257.00 4
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap. Outlay Mtrl-Improvements Other $8,257.00
N4 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Services $14,060.00 4
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap. Outlay Mtrl-Improvements Other $14,060.00
N5 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Services $6,789.27 4
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap. Outlay Mtrl-Improvements Other $6,789.27
Né6 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Services $5,777.00 4
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap. Outlay Mtrl-Improvements Other $5,777.00
N7 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Services $500.00 4
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap. Outlay Mtrl-Improvements Other $500.00
AMENDMENTS
% =
= E .
4
[ ]
17} 0=
2 a = E
g =z @
BA# © = 8 8 Dept. Line Item Decrease Pg #
Al 0001 198000 580070 Reserves CAR Reserves $34,800.00 17
0001 159800 510010 EMS Aircraft & Boating Supplies & Equip. $34,800.00
A2 0001 198000 580010  Reserves Allocated Reserves $38,883.16 20
: 0132 198000 580010 Pbt .Grd .Resv.  Allocated Reserves $6,583.34
0001 125001 511900 Probate Court  Other Services $38,883.16
0132 125001 511900 Probate Court  Other Services $6,583.34
FUND TRANSFERS
2 Z
= =
B a b &
3z ® =
BA# ez 8 8 Dept. Line Item Decrease Pg #
FT1 600131 7019 000000 242031 LCRA Escrow  Arkansas Bend $91.01 23
0001 149022 428010 TNR Park Fees $91.01
FT1 600135 7019 000000 242032 LCRAEscrow  Bob Wentz $3,387.56 23
0001 149022 428010 TNR Park Fees $3,387.56
FT2 600136 7019 000000 242033 LCRA Escrow  Cypress Creek $0.00 23
0001 149022 428010 TNR Park Fees - $0.00
FT3 600164 7019 000000 242034 LCRA Escrow  Hippie Hollow $15,581.63 23
0001 149022 428010 TNR Park Fees $15,581.63
FT4 600169 7019 000000 242035 LCRA Escrow  Mansfield Dam $8,642.74 23
0001 149022 428010 TNR Park Fees $8,642.74
FT5S 600175 7019 000000 242036 LCRA Escrow  Pace Bend $34,624.31 23
0001 149022 428010 TNR Park Fees $34,624.31
FT6 600178 7019 000000 242037 LCRAEscrow  Sandy Creek $974.09 23
0001 149022 428010 TNR Park Fees - $974.09
FT7 N/A 7019 000000 245060 LCRA Escrow  Interest $294.25 23
0001 149022 428010 TNR Park Fees $294.25



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca, Ste. 1560

P.0. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court
FROM: Aerin-Renee Toussaint, Budget Analyst
DATE: January 28, 2014
RE: Establishing New Budget for Revenue Received by Health and Human Services (HHS)

related to Texas Gas Service — Share the Warmth

Pursuant to the FY 2014 Budget Rules, PBO submits new revenue budget adjustments for Commissioners
Court approval. This budget adjustment totals $6,795.48 and establishes new budget in the Texas Gas Fund.

This grant was approved by Commissioners Court on April 24™, 2012, and is automatically renewed on an
annual basis. The FY 2014 reimbursements for this grant are not included in the Revenue Estimate or
approved through the Grants process. Consequently, Court can expect to see similar revenue certification
“new” budget adjustments for this purpose this fiscal year.

The memo from the County Auditor certifying the revenue is attached.
PBO recommends approval of this new revenue budget adjustment.

cc: Leslie Browder, County Executive, PBO
Sherri Fleming, County Executive, HHSVS
Dede Bell, Daniel Wilson, Patty Lennon, County Auditor’s Office
John Bradshaw, Kathleen Haas, Lisa Glass, HHSVS
Travis Gatlin, Diana Ramirez, PBO
Jessica Rio, Budget Director



TRAVIS COUNTY TRAVIS COUNTY

AUDITOR’S OFFICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.0. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
NIcKI RILEY, CPA (512) 854-9125
COUNTY AUDITOR FAX: (512) 854-9164

January 15, 2014
TO: Lesfje Browder, County Executive, Planning and Budget
FROM: fcki Riley, County Auditor
SUBJECT:  Certification of Revenue ~Texas Gas Service — Share the Warmth

I hereby certify $6,795.48 of as additional revenue to be used by Travis County Health & Human
Services for the use on the Texas Gas Service — Share the Warmth grant.

These funds were awarded by Texas Gas Service and should be used as follows:

Local Grant # 800212 Internal Order # 100423
Fund # 2034 Sponsor Class: 485190
Sponsor # 500034 Amount: $ 6,795.48

In the past, it has been the procedure of the Commissioners” Court to increase the budget for the
expenditures of these funds upon certification of revenue.

If you have any questions, please call Cynthia Sayles at 854-4233.

NR/cs

ce: Dan Wilson, Chief Asst. County Auditor, County Auditor
Diana Ramirez, Budget Analyst, PBO

Lisa Sindermann, Financial Analyst, Travis County Health & Human Services
Dede Bell, Financial Manager, County Auditor



[Ed Goniaa 4

£2y001
€200t

T 1
moL weiBod papund

oest
oESH

Boly jeuogoung |

hio Iy Feoencony

L0004 L08S o100y L|g¥'seL's
100011085} oL¥LLS LigrseLe
967065°C1

10109 spun| we) JuswuAUOD | Aol Lopnquisia | unousy 't

¥102/0€/60
r102/0¢e/60

;
6180 0} pIeA

-~ C D
AL

EL0T/L0/0L ¥10T
€10Z/10/0} | #10T

812Q) WoY PYeA | Ad GSLBID * sse| pesosuads

0L001¥
olviis;

[ vegna sRuweiy || uoghaiisx |16 Usghaik | [elig meus | [P oy s | I @ mﬁamn

v
£2¥001 ¥eoz 000l 0Z0OO0D,
£2r001 ¥e0Z 000L  ©0L0DOD
weibolg pasosuods | v::u. Basy NS | . oun
-
=

8'S6L'9 wA) ssein
THOZ/LO/P0 8Y'S6L'S 1574 Ol¥iLS| €001 ¥1020¢E/60 ZLOTIOA0  0LOO0O
$¥'S6L'9 A} ssefn
o) ajeq Bupsogd junowyleN 3 punj sse|D pesosuads | we.Boig paiosuods )80 0} PIRA ejpq woy preA, _ eun
_____________________________________________ B .y
MBIA Aysele|H MOJA IS m
| apog uostay SV X1 Woy spun yeosy | uopdiosaq Jepeer
[ posealad| snjeig JeBpng 0 uotsseA jeBpng [1d) 8dAL 200 Wo
L - ?.E .oz_ SNBIS (BSIOASY $y10Z/€2/10! eje( juswndoq Z12008 pUTIY
- qu.wn..ww.E.._ sNjeg Juswinaag . | asn Aousung e - ILo.udwud §88001d
UORBULIOJU [BUORIPPY 1opesy =3
MO ¥eud ) Z0£200000T | 1aqUINN JUBWINOoQ

[ MEiisag jebpng | { B57 i

.. _. i

[Z] prewos T8 Aow |

| [1eUin36g T61A0 | [GPOIN ebueny | | spoy Aendsicy | [Jueitinoop & asesjay | [ UsUINoop MaU € Gyeeis | | UD Jeg UoioY | _ WEsAS | eanes g J[pea] p [

didy pes Buddoyg Buodey ey wk

YVSSNOL Aq pasn juawndoq pajsoda.id Aejdsiq - 306png wo

1oyuopy weg Buddoys

INOqeM dN3

MOYIM " dNa

MOYOM N JSIPHOAA [RSIBARIN) A$6QdoH

857 BH

JHESINO L WY DATIIM



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca St., Suite 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court
. fl
FROM: Alan Miller, Budget Analyst
DATE: February 2, 2014

RE: Establishing New Budgets for Revenue Received in Lieu of Parkland Dedication by
Transportation and Natural Resources (TNR)

The County Auditor’s Office has certified additional unanticipated new revenues in lieu of
parkland dedication. These are:

Developer (Owner) Park Amount

Bookfield Residental LLC Moya Park $19,025.00
DR Horton East Metro $8,257.00
DR Horton East Metro $14,060.00
WS-COS Development LLC | Reimers Ranch $6,789.27
Cypress Ranch Ltd _ | Hamilton Pool $5,777.00
Guadalupe Gonzalez Ben E. Fisher $500.00
Total: $54,408.27

TNR has submitted budget adjustments to budget the donated funds. Pursuant to the FY 2014
Budget Rules, PBO is submitting this new revenue budget adjustment for Commissioners Court
approval.

PBO recommends approval of these three items totaling $54,408.27 in new revenue. The funds
can be used for the acquisition or improvement of parks that will benefit the residents of the
subdivision in a defined service area. Funds may be used at another park if the use benefits all
residents County residents. TNR reports that it has not yet determined how the funds will be
used. These funds are generally used to supplement funding for large capital park projects where
the contracts and funding sources are submitted to Court for approval.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Donna Willams-Jones, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.0. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
(512) 854-9125
FAX: (512) 854-9164

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA
COUNTY AUDITOR

To: Leslie Browder
oungy Executive, Planning and Budget

From: icki Riley

County Auditor
Subject: Certification of Revenue — Brookfield Residential (Colorado) LLC
Date: November 22, 2013

I hereby certify an additional $19,025 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from Brookfield Residential (Colorado) LLC in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned
for improvements at Ricliard Moya Park.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $19,025.00

If you have any questions, please call.

NR/ay

cc:  Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Holly Huff, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Donna Williams Jones, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.O. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
(512) 854-9125

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA

COUNTY AUDITOR FAX: (512) 854-9164
To: Leslie Browder
\Vty Executive, Planning and Budget
From: g/‘; icki Riley
County Auditor
Subject: Certification of Revenue — DR Horton, Briarcreek Subdivision, Section 6-A Final
Plat
Date: January 27, 2014

I hereby certify an additional $8.257.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from DR Horton in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements at East
Metro Park (I/0 600785).

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $8,257.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Holly Huff, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Alan Miller, Budget Analyst Sr., PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Donna Williams Jones, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.O0. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
(512) 854-9125
FAX: (512) 854-9164

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA
COUNTY AUDITOR

To: Leslie Browder
ounty Executive, Planning and Budget

From: cki Riley
County Auditor

Subject: Certification of Revenue — DR Horton Briarcreek Subdivision Section 6-C Final
Plat

Date: January 27, 2014

I hereby certify an additional $14,060.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources
Department from DR Horton in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements
at East Metro Park (I/0 600785).

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $14,060.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Holly Huff, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Alan Miller, Budget Analyst Sr., PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Donna Williams Jones, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.O. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA (512) 854-9125
COUNTY AUDITOR FAX: (512) 854-9164
To: Leslie Browder

County Executive, Planning and Budget

From: W Riley
' ounty Auditor

Subject: * Certification of Revenue — WS-COS Development, LLC, Sweetwater Ranch,
Section 1, Village J-Final

Date: January 27, 2014

L hereby certify an additional $6,789.27 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from WS-COS Development, LLC in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for
improvements at Milton Reimers Ranch Park (I/O 600790).

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $6,789.27

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Holly Huff, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Alan Miller, Budget Analyst Sr., PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Donna Williams Jones, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.0. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
(5612) 854-9125
FAX: (512) 854-9164

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA
COUNTY AUDITOR

To: Leslie Browder
County Executive, Planning and Budget

From: (/\(\,)[I(ckl Riley

County Auditor
Subject: Certification of Revenue — Cypress Ranch Ltd
Date: January 27,2014

I hereby certify an additional $5,777.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from Cypress Ranch Ltd in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements at
Hamilton Pool Preserve Park (/O 600786).

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $5,777.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Holly Huff, Financial Analyst — Revenues
-Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Alan Miller, Budget Analyst Sr., PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Donna Williams Jones, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.O. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
(512) 854-9125

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA

COUNTY AUDITOR FAX: (512) 854-9164
To: Leslie Browder
@mty Executive, Planning and Budget
From: A icki Riley
County Auditor
Subject: Certification of Revenue — Guadalupe Gonzalez, Kroll Lundgren Acres Lot 2
Revised Plat
Date: January 27,2014

[ hereby certify an additional $500.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
‘from Guadalupe Gonzalez in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements at
Ben E. Fisher Park (1/0.600783).

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fand Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $500.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Holly Huff, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Alan Miller, Budget Analyst Sr., PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Donna Williams Jones, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



\

ho7's Gad g — =

$894 puepiied [euspisay plawjoolg 196pna meN SZ0'61 £6.009 | INVAI134-L1ON|  0€9l 0€0225 | 6v0¥L206¥L 6¥0¥ | 200000
$894 puepyied [efuapisay pjayyooig 1abpng meN S20'6L £6.009 | LNVAI139-1ON|  0€9L 08022 | 6¥0¥.206¥) 6¥0¥ | 100000
aur xa | junowy [eoo] weiboid papun JuRl9(EBAIYOUNH  WA)'WLWOY JUa) Spun- pousd 1abpng pun4 aur
bhoh PY 4
o/ < : jusmnsog
W NVTL o 2QL\ |3 a
lejol .
soul
SWEBNXa]
uope|siba SUOIIEDYINDY) BNUBADY S804 pueplied €LOZ AON #LAd  1X8) JepeaH
me dlignd HoyoD Jeap SINOr SWYITTIM YNNOQ  uosidd “dsay
[Z:€10L Bwll uopeai) €102 'ZZAON  3jeq uogeain avimim 1018910 ejeqg [euuonippy
Aweg-o0Q ama olddy leubuo sva §5300.d : viva  In ssadoid
#3'ysedueap ¥10Z  JedA |edsid ¢ @adA] 19bpng
NvHl adA] o0Q 0 UOISISA 1obpng adA] anjep
€102 ‘22 AON ajegooQ ¥L0zZ Jeap00Q juswheq -ajed jebpng
0001 ealy N4 pajsodald  smejs 90Q 68¥¥0000% JoqunN "20Q

681Yv0000¥

Jaquiny 0 A1ju7 JI0J UO}RULIOJU] JIPBIY




D\S\nwﬁxé\:\&\wu J\o\< _

V-0 998 UOISIAIPGNS Y88I0IB1Ig $831 PUBPLEL MBN 152'8 82009 | INVAT1ZH-LON|  0£9l 0£0225 | 6vOvLZ06¥l 6v0% | 200000
V-0 99 UOISIAIPGNS %9a1018L1g §33- PUBPHE] MON 1528 82009 | INVAZTIN-LON|  0€9) 08022¥ | 6YO¥L206¥1 6¥0¥ | 100000
aur] xall junowy 2007 weiboud papun JueiSleanyound  waywwon| Jajuan spundpouad 18bpng pun4 aur
Lhoh vy .
TNV eV . JUewinoog
asn thlﬂlv .N M _muom
saur]

SWeNIxa ]l

V-0 988 UOISINPANS Yooi0leld $884 puepied X9 JopeaH

:.o_um_m_mm._
meT algnd HoYyoD Jeap SANOr SWYITIIM YNNOQ  uosiad ‘dsay
ZELL'9L 8wi) uoneald #10Z ‘0€ uer ajeq uoneald avimim lojeas)
Apwie 400 amd "aliddy feuibuo Sva $§300.d

#3'yseDriesp

NVYL adk)00q

¥102Z ‘0€ uer ajeqgrooq

0001 ealy N4

vL0C  ledA |edsld

14404

UOISIBA

1B9A"20Q

pajsodald  smejs "20Q

€jeq [euuonippy
vivda 1IN $$820.d

¢ @adAJ 19bpng

1obpng adA| anjep
uswAed ‘aen jebpng

126¥0000% Jequnn 200

126v0000v

Jaquiny d0( A1)u7 I0J UOHBULIOJU] JIPLIH




feuiq D-9 985 UOISINIPGNS »aaldJeug saa4 pueplied 090'vL 682009 | INVAT1TIH-1ON 0e9l 0€022s | 6¥0¥.206v1 6¥0y | 200000
euld D-9 93§ UOISIAIPgNS yaaldlelg s34 puepjied 090'v) 682009 | LNVAT13H-LON 0€9l 08022v | 6+¥0¥.206¥1 6¥0¥ | L0O0000
aur xa| wnowy (eao] weiboid pepund weigEaNyoUNd W) WWog 18)Uan spun4 polad 1obpng pun4 aun
LQh rvnd
7
YWY/ JjuswnoSog
U Q90 h| | woenmoog
. soury
BWeNXa |

|eul4 D-9 99S UOISIAIPGNS ¥9a10Jelg $994 puepied X9 JOpesH

SANOr SWYITIIM YNNOQ  uosiad ‘dsay

uoneysiba
meT aliand poyoD 1eap
1S'9Z:9} @WI] uoneasD #10Z ‘0€ uer ajeq uoyeal) avil
Aiwed-o0Q ama ollddy|eulbuo svd
H3'yse ieas vi0z
NVl adAL20Q ]
¥10Z ‘0€ uer aleq-ooQ 1414
0001 ealy N4 pajsodauyg

M l0)ea10

§S9001d

Jea\ |easiq

UOISIOA

Jeap00Q

snjejs '00Q

€JEQ [EUUORIPPY

vivd 1N s$320.1d

¢ adA| j1ebpng

196png adA] anjea

swAhed -aen 1ebpng

G¢6¥0000¥ JaquwinN "doQ

$76¥0000¥

Jaquiny J0(f A1juy J10J UO}EULIOJU] JIPLIH




Q'S MO ey T e

W

I abe|IA Loag youry Jsjemjaamg saa4 puepied ) 12689 062009 | LNVA3134-1ON 0est 0€022S | 6¥0v.ic06vL 6¥0% | 200000
r abeliA 1098 youry Isjemjaams saa puepiied 1Z68L'9 062009 | LNYAT13Y-1ON 0€9l 08022y | 6¥0¥.206V1 6¥0% | 100000
aur el unowy |eoo]  weiboid pepund ueISEaNyoUN WS} WWoD) Jajua) spun pouad 1ebpng pun4 aur]
bhohp WYYy : :
N - _ juswinsoqg

YU gy " 2’08+ ") [e10L —

N sour
SWeNXa L

uone|siba

Mmen dlgnd HoyoD Jes A

LP:9L:9) swi] uopeald ¥102 ‘0 uer sjeq uopeald
Apnwedo0Q gmg -onddy leuibuo

#3’yseQliea)\

NVl adA100Q

¥102 ‘o€ uver 8jegrooQ

0001 ealy N4

SINOr SWVITIIM YNNOQ  Uosiad "dsey

avimim Jojear)

Sva

$89001d

|42V JedA [eoslq

0 UOISIBA
vi02 leaA’00Q
pejsodasd  snjels "00Q

ui4-r oBE|IA | 938 youry JOjem]aams sea4 puepled  1xa) JopesH

EJeq [euuonippy
vive 1IN ssa%0id

¢ adA] 19bpng

196png odA] anjea
JuswAed -ajen 18bpng

€26¥0000¥ Jaquwnn "doQ

6¥0000v

Iaquiny d0(] A1ju7 10j UOHBULIOU] JIPBIY]




f NQ\N\ S 9z ,I\\x N U\ ,V\ —————

e —————

£ 938 Z Ud SlliH ss81dAD 1sapn s894 puepiied LLL'S 982009 | LNVAIT134-LON 0e9l 0€0225 | 6v0v.206¥L 6¥0¥ | 200000
€ 988 Z Ud SliiH ssa1dAD 1sap s894 puepled LL10'S 982009 | LNVYAIT13H-LON 0€9lL 08022y | 6¥0¥.L206v1 6¥0% | 100000
aur xa unowy |eoo weiboid papung JuBiSRANOUNS WS 'WWo Jaa) spund uo_h.wm jebpng pung aur
LHOh YPUr
/o\§ . . usunoo
§ asn #ww m vm—— ﬁ —Nﬁom
saun
AWEeNIXa |
uojjejsiba € 995 ZUd SllIIH Ssa1dAD I1sapA S99 puepued X9 JapesH
meT alang HoyoD seaA SINOT SWYITIM YNNOQ  Uosiad “dsay
9€:22:9) oWl uopeaiD ¥10Z ‘0 uer ajeq uoneald avinim lojearn ejeq jeuuonippy
Awe20Q amg "oliddy jeuibup siva $s900.d viva  Inssad0ld
H3a'ysediea Y102  IedaA |edsld ¢ 9dA) 1ebpng
NvYLl adA] 00Q 0 UOISIaA yebpng adA | anjea
¥102 ‘O¢ uer ajeqooq 102 1eaA"d0Q wawheq -sje) 19bpng
0001 ealy N4 pajsodaid snejs "oog €26¥00007 Jaqunp "a0Q

£76¥0000V

Jdquiny d0(q A1yury J10J uonjeuLIoju] JIPLIH




-
/ .
/ 25 S _ e
Ae2 S 9 r— . —
Z 107 sa1oy uaibpun jjosy se34 puepled 00s £€82009 MNVAI13Y-1ON 0e9l 0€022es | 6¥0¥.206¥L 6¥0% | 200000
Z 107 sai9y uasbpun |01y s334 puepled 005 £€82009 | LNVA3I134-10ON 0eol 08022+ | 6¥0v.Z06¥L 6¥0¥! L00000
aul xal| Jnowy oo  weiboid papun4 Jeiojeanyound  W9Y|Wiwo 19U spund polad 1@bpng pun4y aur
Lhoh ypved
U3uwndo
S MATY O7BU g6 Q0% i
saur
EEINVET

mer 211ang

2y 0€:91 awl] uogeald

uonejsiba

HOYOD) JBBA

Aiwe-00@ amg -ouddy leubuo
H3yseieap

NV¥L adA] 00g

#10Z '0€ uer ajeqg-o0g

000L ealy W4

N

$10Z ‘0€ uer 9jeq uoneas)

2107 saloy uaibpunT |01y 934 pueped  1X9] JopesH

SANOr SWVITIIM YNNOQ  uossad "dsay

aviTim Jojeat)

Svd

ss8001d

v102 JeaA |edsld

vi0z

UOISIBA

Jea'00Q

pajsodald  snmejs "d0Q

€Jeq [EUUOHIPPY

viva 1IN ssa%0.d

¢ 9odA] 1ebpng

Jobpng adA] anjea

wawieq -sje) 1ebpng

926¥0000¢ Jaquwnn "d0Q

976¥0000v

Jaquiny d0(J A1}3u7 J10J UOH)RULIOJU] JIPLIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca St., Suite 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Commissioners Court
FROM: Alan Miller, Budget Analyst
DATE: February 3, 2014

RE: Request to use earmark against the Capital Acquisition Resources (CAR) Reserve
for StarFlight maintenance

A recent inspection of StarFlight equipment revealed the need to overhaul the fuel unit of one of
the program’s helicopters. As part of the FY 2014 Budget Process the department submitted
$343,279 of projects anticipated to need non-routine maintenance in 2014. Of the requested

" items two, the fuel control unit and an overhaul of the tail rotor gear box could possibly be
deferred until FY 2015, but may be needed in FY 2015. As such an earmark against the CAR
reserve of $55,000 was included in the Fiscal Year 2014 Adopted Budget to account for the
potential need. The department is requesting to use $34,800 of the earmark for the overhaul.

PBO concurs with use of the earmark since the department’s routine repair budget is not
sufficient to absorb this expense. The earmark against the CAR Reserve will be reduced to
$20,200 upon approval of this item, which will be sufficient if the overhaul of the tail rotor
gearbox is needed.

cc: Leslie Browder, County Executive, PBO
Jessica Rio, Budget Director
Travis Gatlin, Assistant Budget Director
Danny Hobby, County Executive, Emergency Management
Casey Ping, Program Director, StarFlight
Christine Lego, Emergency Services



Travis County

STAR Flight

7800 Old Manor Road Dispatch 1-800-531-STAR
Austin, TX 78724 Administration (512) 854-6464
www.starflightrescue.org Fax (512) 854-6466
To: Leslie Browder, County Executive, PBO

Through: Danny Hobby, County Executive, Emergency Services

From: Casey Ping, Program Director, STAR Flight

Date: January 27, 2014

Subject: Fuel Control Earmark

During the FY14 budget process, the Department submitted a budget request that identified a fuel control that
may need to be replaced because of flight time limits. Since the actual replacement need could possibly occur
in FY14 or FY15. It was earmarked against the CAR reserve for the FY 14 budget.

On January 17, 2014 this fuel control was determined to be defective and a replacement unit was purchased. A
copy of the purchase order for $34,800.00 is included in this letter.

While routine repairs can be absorbed within the existing STAR Flight budget, exceptional individual
maintenance requests such as these disproportionately drain the resources necessary to maintain the reliability
of the aircraft. To restore the maintenance budget to anticipated levels, the Department is requesting the
earmarked funds be placed in the maintenance budget.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Cc: Alan Miller, PBO
Bill Derryberry, PBO
Christine Lego, ES



hiog ’s o5 4 ™~ ) < -
INEYI3A0 jOJU0D BNy 008'v€ | WVHO0Ud-QIANNS-NON | LNVAT1IH-1LON olsit 0L00LS | L0000086SL 1000 200000
- sanesay JybiHels 008'¥E- | WWHO0Hd-Q3ANNS-NON | LNVATTIY-LON ozLi 040085 | 0000000861} 1000 { 100000
aun al| JUNOWY (€207 weiboid papun4 Jueigjealyound W8 Wwwooy Isjua) spund pouad jabpng pun4 aur

A%\GE vva)

Tose) YYD AP g

me aland

01:25'80 8wl uoyeasy

Awe4-00g

008 hg { weumng

ejol

sour]

aweNxa |

SOAIOSIY 4S WOY INBLISAO |OJUOD [Ny 1XO) JOpESH

1018910

uonejsiba
HOYoD Jeap §S8YYX 00D uosIdd "dsay
¥10Z ‘6z uer ajeg uoneasd 20931
amg "olddy jeulbuo an3s $$300.d

Nvdl

¥102Z ‘L2 uer

0001

43yseo seap

adA] o0Q

ajeq-o0Q

ealY W4

vioz JEdA jeostd

viog

UOISIBA

JeaA20Q

pajsodald  smeis "00Q

€jeqg jeuuonippy
NvdL 1N §83%0id

1 adA) jebpng

yebpng adA | anjea
JuswAied ajen ebpng

€98¥0000¥ JaquwnN "d0Qg

£98¥0000%

Jaquiny d0(J A1)u7y J0J UOH)RULIOJU] JIPLIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca Street
Suite 1560
Austin, Texas 78701
MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court

FROM: Victoria Ramirez, Budget Analyst \r@
DATE: February 5, 2014

RE: Probate Court Request from Allocated Reserves for Family Eldercare Guardianship Contract

The annual budget for the Probate Court includes funding for the Family Eldercare Guardianship
Contract. Due to miscommunication, the department did not accrue funds at the end of Fiscal Year 2013
for the September 2013 expenses that were incurred but would be paid in Fiscal Year 2014. Since funds
were not accrued, they paid with Fiscal Year 2014 resources, leaving a projected shortfall of $45,466.50.
A portion of this shortfall, $38,883.16, fell to the General Fund ending fund balance in Fiscal Year 2013
and would not have done so if the Probate Court had accrued the funds needed for this payment.

The Planning and Budget Office along with the department do not believe the Probate Court can
internally absorb the shortfall within their Fiscal Year 2014 budget. Therefore, the Probate Court has
submitted a request to use $38,883.16 from the General Fund Allocated Reserve and $6,583.34 from the
Probate Guardianship Fund to cover the requirements for this fiscal year. The Probate Guardianship
Fund is a special revenue fund that has been used to supplement General Fund payments for this
contract for the last several years.

Cost Center Fund Commitment Item Amount
1980000000 0001 580010 Allocated Reserves ($38,883.16)
1250010001 0001 511900 Other Services $38,883.16
1980000000 0132 580010 Allocated Reserves ($6,583.34)
1250010132 0132 511900 Other Services : $6,583.34

We recommend approval of the attached amendments to meet the requirements of this contracted
service.

cc: Leslie Browder, County Executive, Planning and Budget
The Honorable Guy Herman, Presiding Judge, Probate Court
Christy Nisbett, Court Administrator, Probate Court
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, Planning and Budget
Travis Gatlin, Assistant Budget Director, Planning and Budget
Diana Ramirez, Assistant Budget Director, Planning and Budget



Judge Guy Herman

TRAVIS COUNTY PROBATE COURT NO. 1
1000 Guadalupe Street — P.O. Box 1748
Travis County Courthouse, Room 217
Austin, Texas 78767

To: Victoria Ramirez, Planning and Budget Analyst
From: Guy ~Rresiding Judge, Travis County Probate Court No. 1

Subject: Budget Amendments & Transfers item for Commissioners Court approval to
draw money from the Allocated Reserve in two different funds to cover
amounts that should have been rolled over from FY13

Date: January 28, 2014

As you and my Court Administrator have discussed, the Probate Court made a mistake in
the transition from HTE to SAP and failed to accrue funds to pay for the final month of
the FY 13 contract with Family Eldercare. Two things happened as a result of our
mistake: (1) the FY 13 funds that should have been accrued instead went back into the
general fund and the guardianship fee fund, and (2) the final FY 13 payment to Family
Eldercare came out of the Court’s FY 14 budget. Consequently, the Court does not have
enough funds in the FY 14 budget to pay for the contract.

To pay for its FY 14 contract with Family Eldercare, the Probate Court requests that the
Commissioners Court approve transferring from the general fund and the guardianship
fee fund the amounts that went back into those funds instead of being accrued to pay the
final FY 13 Family Eldercare invoice:

» $38,883.16 to be transferred from the general fund Allocated Reserve to
1250010001, GL account 511900

« $6,583.34 to be transferred from the guardianship fee fund Allocated Reserve to
1250010132, GL account 511900

We appreciate your assistance.



k>

.lnl'l“l\~ //, -
QN <9 WHW .
¥£'€85'9- | WWHD0Ud-Q3ANNI-NON | INVAT13H-LON (17473 010085 | 0000000861 2€L0| 00000
91°€88'8€- | WHOOUd-A3IANNI-NON [ LNYAT1IH-LON (17493 010085 | 0000000861 1000 | €00000
¥£°€85°9 | WWdO0dd-Q3ANN4-NON | LNVATIT3H-LON (17443 006L15| Z€L0L00STL 2€1L0| 200000
91°'€88'8€ | WWHD0¥d-G3IANNI-NON | LNVYAT134-1ON 0zei 00611S| L000LO0OSZL ’ 1000} 100000
au] xa | Junowy [es0y weJboig papund jueigjeaiyound  wa)'wwog) Jajua) spund pouad 19bpng pung aun
conpo Los| " PP ot Pro =2 . _ S—
ORI wn | S 99hSS | weunma
sauln
sweNxe |
i uopesibe 8] JopeaH
meT allqnd Hoyoo Jeap uosiad ‘dsay
8%:0G:#1 8Bwil] uoneal) ¥102 '8¢ Uer ajeQ UoReas) 0138SIN Joyear) |

EjEQq [euuonippy

Anwed-00Q amg -olddy-jeuibuo AD3Y §8820.d . Nvdl 1N ssed0id
43'ysed i ¥102  JesA |edsld Z edA| 1ebpng

NVYL adA] -ooQ . 0 UOISIBA 1ebpng adA) anjep

¥10Z '8z uer sm.o "o0q v102 Jeapro0Q awhed -aje) 1abpng

oool ealy N4 pejsodald  snjels 0@ 298¥0000F JaqunN "aoQ

<98¥0000% 1oquINN 20 A1) 10J UOREWLIOJU] JOPEIF]




Page 1 of 1

Department Name: T.N.R. Department Number:. . 149
Is this request related to a separate agenda item other than Budget Amendments and Transl‘ rs? -
If yes, please check the appropriate blank below and attach copies of the agenda request a aJ,M N 3 0 PH
supporting documentation submitted to the County Judge's Office. 3: 3[;
TRAV|
Contract Pending PLANN!HG & SsgggyTY
Personnel Amendment ET OFFIcE
Other, Please Specify:
| ALL AMOUNTS MUST BE IN WHOLE DOLLARS ]
For PBO Use Only:
---------- Fund/Cost Cntr/GL Account Number--- Internal Object Reduction PBO Approval
Fund Cost Center GL # Order No. Title Amount Type  Analyst/Manager
LCRA Escrow | T //
FROM: 7019 - - 242031 600131 Arkansas Bend $91.01 F .
TO: 0001 - 1490220001 - 428010 Park Fees = &5
FROM: 7019 - - 242032 600135 Bob Wentz $3,387.56 E T )¢ .
TO: 0001 - 1490220001 - 428010 Park Fees
FROM: 7019 - - 242033 600136 Cypress Creek $0.00 F’T_ ﬁ"’”
TO: 0001 - 1490220001 - 428010 Park Fees %
FROM: 7019 - - 242034 600164 Hippie Hollow $15,581.63 F r A"\
TO: 0001 - 1490220001 - 428010 Park Fees
FROM: 7019 - - 242035 600169 Mansfield Dam seea274 | F T "
TO: 0001 - 1490220001 - 428010 Park Fees j
FROM: 7019 - - 242036 600175 Pace Bend $34,624.31 FT_ ’;
TO: 0001 - 1490220001 - 428010 Park Fees /
FROM: 7019 - - 242037 600178 Sandy Creek $974.09 F T ﬂ —
TO: 0001 - 1490220001 - 428010 Park Fees /
FROM: 7019 - - 245060 N/A Escrow Interest $294.25 ,F'i_ ﬁ‘"
TO: 0001 - 1490220001 - 428010 Park Fees %
FROM: - - $0.00
TO: - -
Types of Transfer - TR
_ Requests Amendment - AM
JUSTIFICATION: X Needs rebudgeting to meet commodity Discussion - DS

code requirements Automatic - AU
Other, please specify:

FY2014 1st Qtr net park revenue totaling $63,595.59 from the LCRA Escrow Fund to the County's General Fund.
This submission is in accordance with CC approval of May 17, 1999 considering and approving such quarterly transfers under agenda
"Budget Transfers and Amendments".

Date

L,@ /‘/2 7/ 7

ature of-EfectetfAppointed Official



Transportation & Natural Resources
LCRA/Travis County Parks

31-Dec-13

FY 2014 1st Qtr. Transfer to General Fund & CIP

SAP-LCRA Escrow Fund No. 7019

Less:
Pending 1st | Net Amount to
Qtr Trsfr. To Transfer to
CIP Fund General Fund
Less: 0109 Cost 0001
1st Qtr FY2014 LCRA Center Cost Center
Revenues Admin. Fee | 1490220109 1490220001
10/1/13- Payment GL Acct. No. | GL Acct. No.
|GL Account No. LCRA Park 12/31/13 Adjustment* 1st Qtr 428010 428010
B Estimated
242031 Arkansas Bend 120.00 - (10.99) (18.00) 91.01
242032 Bob Wentz 4,491.00 - (429.79) (673.65) 3,387.56
242033 Cypress Creek - - - - -
242034 Hippie Hollow 20,614.00 - (1,940.27) (3,092.10) 15,581.63
242035 Mansfield Dam 11,766.00 - (1,358.36) (1,764.90) 8,642.74
242036 Pace Bend 46,115.00 - (4,573.44) (6,917.25) 34,624.31
242037 Sandy Creek 1,265.00 - (101.16) (189.75) 974.09
Sub-total: $84,371.00 $0.00 (98,414.01)| ($12,655.65) $63,301.34
245060 Interest 294.25 294.25
Total: $84,665.25 $0.00 ($8,414.01)| ($12,655.65) $63,595.59

Prepared by: Christina Jensen

Financial Services Division

January 25, 2013



0CT 13
NOV
DEC

1ST QTR

JAN' 14
FEB
MAR

2ND OTR
YTD

APR
MAY
JUN

SRD QTR
YTD

JUL
AUG
SEP 14

4TH QTR
YTD

cip
Fund
0109
441060

815.66
1,422.31
572.41

$2,810.38

$0.00
$2,810.38

$0.00
$2,810.38

0.00
$2,810.38

LCRA/TRAVIS COUNTY PARKS
FY 2014/INTEREST ACTIVITY

LCRA

Escrow Fund

7019
245060

98.19
165.93
30.13

$294.25

$0.00
$294.25

$0.00
$294.25

0.00
$294.25

Total

913.85
1,588.24
602.54

$3,104.63

0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00
$3,104.63

0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00
$3,104.63

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
$3,104.63



Allocated Reserve Status (580010)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
10,718,725.00 Beginning Balance
13,799.02 | Allocated Reserve 10/8/13] Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
7,350.74 | Allocated Reserve 10/15/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(23,425.00)| Constable Pct. 1 10/22/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
5,352.82 | Allocated Reserve 10/22/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
2,506.95 | Allocated Reserve 10/29/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(8,018.00)| FMD 11/5/13| Security Fencing Project
(19,327.00)| Sheriff's Office 11/5/13| TCSO Deputy for County Court-at-Law #8
3,478.13 | Allocated Reserve 11/5/13] Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(25,000.00)] HRMD 11/12/13| NeoGov Maintenance Agreement
150.00 | Allocated Reserve 11/12/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(28,482.00)| Probate Court 11/19/13| Probate Judge's Additional Pay
23,517.75 | Allocated Reserve 11/19/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(59,065.00)| Constable Pct. 1 11/26/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
(25,000.00)] FMD 11/26/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
(339,552.38)| Purchasing 11/26/13| Disparity Study
18,954.85 |Allocated Reserve 11/27/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
32,868.06 |Allocated Reserve 12/20/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(4,141.00)|County Judge 12/30/13} ACC Internship Program
(4,141.00)|Civil Courts 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
(4,141.00)|Cons. Pct. 1 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
(4,141.00)|Records Mngt. . 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
2,128.88 |Allocated Reserve 1/7/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(50,000.00)|General Adminstration 1/14/14| Organizational Review
33,203.06 |Allocated Reserve 1/22/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(15,000.00)|HRMD 1/28/14| ADA Program Funding
(22,100.00)|TNR 1/28/14| CAPCOG
20,293.84 (Allocated Reserve ~ 1/28/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
8,602.20 |Allocated Reserve 1/29/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(20,086.00)|Sheriff's Office 2/4/14| TCSO Deputy for County Court-at-Law #6 .
10,239,311.92 [Current Balance

Possible Future

Expenses Against Allocated Reserve Previously Identified:

Amount

Explanation

($310,200)
($275,000)
($228,552)
($175,000)
($150,000)
($144,233)
($62,350)
($65,291)
($19,645)
($35,000)
($8,178)
($33,000)
($10,000)
($19,600)

Records Management - Postage Cost of City of Austin Redistricting

Civil Courts-Legally Mandated Fees- Civil Indigent Attorney Fees

Criminal Courts - Veterans Court

Criminal Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Attorney Fees for Capital Cases
Human Resources - Tuition Reimbursement Program

Civil Courts - Family Drug Treatment Court

Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OPR

Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OCR

Criminal Courts - Bailiff Transition to Sheriff's Office

Criminal Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Forced Medication Hearings
Human Resources - Travis County/Austin Community College Internship Program
Civil Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Foreign Language Court Interpreters
Human Resources - ADA Program Funding

Pretrial Services - Electronic Monitoring Services

($1,536,049)

Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$8,703,263

Remaining Allocated Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures



Capital Acquisition Resources Account Reserve Status (580070)

CAR RESERVE TRANSFERS
Amount Dept Transferred into Date Explanation
2,431,317 Beginning Balance

(135,828)| ITS 10/29/13] EOB Renovations

(12,489)| ITS 11/19/13| Computers for Automated Assessment
Tools

(226,779)| ITS 12/10/13| EOB Renovations

(61,707)| ITS 2/4/14| EOB Renovations

1,994,514 Current Reserve Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against CAR Reserves Previously Identified:

Amount

Explanation

($500,000)
($320,000)
($192,750)
($100,000)

($70,000)

($55,000)
($50,000)
($15,798)

($5,798)

Transportation and Natural Resources - Road Materials

Juvenile Probation - Juvenile Probation Master Plan
Transportation and Natural Resources - Failing Vehicles
Transportation and Natural Resources - Guardrail Replacement
Medical Examiner - Replacement Headspace Auto Sampler — Gas
Chromatograph

Emergency Services (StarFlight) - STAR Flight Maintenance
Transportation and Natural Resources - ADA Sidewalk Upgrades
Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OCR

Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OPR

($1,309,346)

Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$685,168

Remaining CAR Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures




Reserve for Emergencies and Contingencies Status (580120)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
5,000,000.00 Beginning Balance
$5,000,000 Current Reserve Balance
Fuel & Utilities Reserve Status (580130)
Amount Dept Transferred into Date Explanation
300,000.00 Beginning Balance
$300,000 Current Reserve Balance
Civil and Family Justice Center (Planning) Reserve Status (580210)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
5,446,000.00 Beginning Balance
(1,779,411.00)|PBO 10/22/13| Phase | &I
$3,666,589 Current Reserve Balance
Juvenile Justice Reserve Status (580260)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
504,726.00 . Beginning Balance

$504,726 Current Reserve Balance

Smart Building Maintenance Reserve Status (580240

Amount

Dept Transferred Into

Date

Explanation

297,948.00

Beginning Balance

$297,948 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for Replacement of Integrated Justice Systems Status (580160)

Amount

Dept Transferred Into

Date

Explanation

5,235,265.00

Beginning Balance

$5,235,265 Current Reserve Balance




Reserve for State Funding Cuts Status (580310)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

250,000.00 Beginning Balance

$250,000 Current Reserve Balance

STAR Flight Maintenance Reserve Status (580320)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

1,995,050.00 Beginning Balance

$1,995,050 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for 1115 Waiver Participation Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

1,000,000.00 Beginning Balance

$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for Interlocal Agreements Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
1,950,308.00 Beginning Balance
(406,090.00)|HHSVS 12/3/13 | City of Austin Public Health Services &

Animal Services

$1,544,218 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for External Social Services Contracts Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
1,155,025.00 Beginning Balance
(322,172.00)|HHSVS 12/17/13 | Collaborative Afterschool Program
(500,000.00)|HHSVS 1/21/14 | Collaborative Afterschool Program

$332,853 Current Reserve Balance




Sheriff's Office Overtime Reserve Status (580330)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
1,000,000.00 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance
Unallocated Reserve Status (580015)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
68,085,598.00 Beginning Balance
(2,500,000.00)| TNR 10/15/13| Reimbursement Resolution for 416 W.
11th Street
(16,606,000.00)| TNR 11/12/13| Reimbursement Resolution for Maha
Loop Road: Pearce Lane
(5,230,741.00){ TNR 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for Vehicle
and Heavy Equipment
(2,480,000.00){ TNR 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for New
Entrance for NE Metropolitian Park
(1,774,058.00)|FMD 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for EOB
Renovations Floors 4 - 11
(512,400.00)|FMD 11/26/13
Reimbursement Resolution for Collier
Evidence Warehouse Expansion
(1,095,302.00)|ITS 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for
TechShare Software Source
Code/AMCAD Enterprise License
(250,000.00){ITS 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for
Information Security Appliance
(435,000.00){TCSO 11/26/13

Reimbursement Resolution for Phase
Il of the Perimeter Security Fence
Upgrade at Correctional Complex

$37,202,097 Current Reserve Balance






